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†2214.SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Government has received a proposal from Madhya Pradesh for enhancing the Centre’s share in Post-matric Scholarship scheme; and

(b) if so, by when the amount would be enhanced and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a): The Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme for students belonging to the minority minorities is aCentral Sector Scheme and 100% of funds for scholarship amount is disbursed by the

Ministry of Minority Affairs. As such, no proposal has been received from the Madhya

Pradesh Government with respect to enhancing the Central share in the scheme.


(b): Does not arise.


*****

